

æ

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.14772-14773/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2010 in CA No. 49/2010  
& WP No.6824/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP.BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANNAD SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/06/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pallav Sisodiya, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not taken up.

List this matter tomorrow.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SAVITA SAINANI)  
COURT MASTER