

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
(CC 17401/2010)
(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2010 in WP No. 3413/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANESH SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARHANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.
Mr.M.Y.Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Since notice has already been issued in the other matter, we
direct issue of notice in this petition as well. Issue notice to
the respondents.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.14772-14773 of 2010 and SLP(C)Nos.....CC
Nos.16958-16959 of 2010.

The prayer for interim relief is rejected.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master