

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
(CC 284/2011)  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2010 in WP No.  
10103/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAMVEER KAKASAHEB WATCH S.S.K.LD.&ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)  
With  
SLP(C)...CC No.949/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
SLP(C)...CC No.957-958/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pallav Shisodia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.M.Y.Deshkukh, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The prayer for stay is rejected.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.14772-14773 of 2010.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master