

ITEM NO.22 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14772-14773/2010

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP.BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANNAD SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LD.&ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32625-32626 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33227 of 2010 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33904 of 2010 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2000 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 2001 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 2002-2003 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 3836-3837 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 3590 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 3591 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 5554-5555 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 5577 of 2011

Date: 15/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted learned counsel for respondent No.1
in SLP(Civil) No. 3591/2011 that the official liquidator
has taken over respondent No.1 and he has filed vakalatnama
on behalf of official liquidator. This has not been
brought on record. Petitioner directed to take necessary
steps for amending the cause title.

In SLP(Civil) Nos. 14772-14773/2010

Await return of notice of respondent No. 3.

Respondent No. 2 has been served. All the served

respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavits, if any.

List on 1.9.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR