

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14772-14773/2010

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP.BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANNAD SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2000 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 2001 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 2002-2003 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 32625-32626 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 33227 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 33904 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3590 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3591 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3836-3837 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 5554-5555 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 5577 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 30/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.27

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Pooja Singh,adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

Mr.Pravin Satale,adv.  
Mr.Rajiv Shankar Dviedi,adv.

Mr.Prashant R.Dahat,adv.  
Mr.Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.14772-14773/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for filing proof of dasti in relation to respondent No.3.

In SLP(C) No.3591/11 Ld.counsel for the applicant has not filed an application for amendment of cause title in spite of last chance granted. However, I am inclined to grant four more weeks time subject to the condition that he takes steps and deposits a sum of Rs. 500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as cost within four weeks. If the above conditions are not satisfied, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

In all other remaining cases, await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 14.11.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar