

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).14772-14773/2010

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP.BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANNAD SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LD.&ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 2000 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief)
- SLP(C) NO. 2001 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief)
- SLP(C) NO. 2002-2003 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief)
- SLP(C) NO. 3590 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3591 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3836-3837 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 5554-5555 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 5577 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 24/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,Adv.

Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.14772-73/2010 await return of notice of
respondent No. 3.

...2/-

Item No.15 : 2 :

In all other remaining cases await return of notice of
the unserved respondents.
List the matters on 13.3.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar